
 
 

CHIEF ENGINEER’S OFFICE, NEW DELHI-110001 
_________________________________________________________________________ 

  

Tender No. LIC/NZ/ENGG/ 524                                                               17.01.2025 
e-Tendering Programme 

 
Name of the work: Removing of old worn out wall paneling & false ceiling, rearrangement of 

electrical and fire wire, fixing of vitrified tile, Internal painting, electrical work, fire alarm and 
detection system in common passage area at 2nd and 4th floor including  False ceiling work in 

lift lobbies and painting work of Jeevan deep building Parliament Street, New Delhi. 
 
 

 
Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering 
System portal http://lic.etenders.in  or www.tenderwizard.com/LIC  from the intended 
Construction Associates. 
 

1. As mentioned 
above 

45,78,449.00 Rs. 91,600.00/- Rs.500.00+ 
18% GST 

 
1. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the 

Construction Associates on the portal i.e. http://lic.etenders.in is a prerequisite 
for e-Tendering. 

2. For Digital Certificate issuance you may please contact our Service provider                     
M/s. Antares Systems Limited, 24, Sudha Complex, III Stage, IV Block, 
Basaveshwaranagar, Bangalore-560079, Ph: 4048 2113. 
Sh. Lokesh (Mobile No. 9686115304) & Sh. Rajesh (Mobile No. 9870393814) 

4.  Last Dates of various activities by bidder. 

i) Downloading of Tenders Documents: From 17.01.2025 after 15:00 Hrs to. 
15.00 hrs on 24.01.2025 

ii) Bid Preparation and Submission:  up to15:00 Hrs on 24.01.2025. 
For further details and e-tendering schedule (Key Dates), please visit website above 
mentioned portal (website). 

KEY DATES: 
 

Sr. No.                                 Stage Start Date and Time Expiry Date & Time 
1 Uploading of Tender documents 17/01/2025,17:30 Hrs 
2 Downloading of Tender Documents 17/01/2025,17:31 Hrs 24/01/2025,15:00 Hrs 
3 Deposit of Tender fee & EMD Online. Upto 23/01/2025, 23:59 Hrs 
4 Deposit of Tender fee & EMD (In Form of 

Demand draft) physical form in sealed envelope. 
Upto 24/01/2025, 15:00 Hrs 

5 Online submission of tenders Up to 24/01/2025,15:00 Hrs 

6 Opening of EMD envelope and opening of Price 
Bids  24/01/2025 at 15:30 Hrs 

 
 

 
Deputy Chief Engineer 


